Dislricl I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Dislricl H
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 - ««tA
Districi HI F E B l ^ " Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410 i-»™e *u c» v r\
Disuiciiv 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505 RECEIVED1 Santa Fe, N M 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Form C-101
June 16, 2008
Submit to appropriate District Office
• AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
' Opcralor Name and Address
Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC 03A13
777 Main Street, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
« v . " OGRID N u m b e r ^ ' Opcralor Name and Address
Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC 03A13
777 Main Street, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
/ A P I Number! ^
30 - 025-
'Property Code
_ W?3
SimmonTlSate'1™ tlOZ 1 I 83d
" Well No.
#2
"Proposed Pool 1 . f ^ V
Shipp Strawn ^ K G 5 & f 5 S
'"Proposed Pool 2
aoosaaoH
Surface Location
UL or lot no.
L
Section
3
Township
I7S
Range
37E
LotIdn Feet from ihe
1650
Nortrt/Soulh line
South
Feci from ihe
970
East/West line
West
County
Lea
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesi line Counly
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
. N
1 1 Well Type Code
0
l ) Cable/Rolary
R
' 14 Lease Type Codp-^
P ^
1 1 Ground Level Elevation
3769'
'* Multiple
N
" Proposed Depili
11,500'
'* Formation
Strawn (Detrital)
" Contractor
Norton
w Spud Date
ASAP
021 Proposed Casin, I and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Deplh y Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17'/." n VR" 4R# > 460 * U c u r f a r p
1?'/,"
11" R S/R" 4500' s n r f a r e 1
7 7/R" 17# 11 son* ?oon "Siirfar.p
1 1 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Texland plans to drill the proposed well to a total depth of 11,500' and complete as a Shipp Strawn (Detrital) producing well. During
this procedure we pland to use the Closed-Loop System and haul contents to the required disposal. After reaching TD the completion
procedures will be determined after evaluation of the well.
Attached is the well plat C-102, location and vicinity maps, the proposed diagram of the rig layout, the blowout preventer diagram, the
proposed wellbore schematic, and a Closed Loop Design Plan and System Layout diagram.
i J 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best o f my knowledge and belief*
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
i J 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best o f my knowledge and belief*
Signature:
Approved by: '^rs*&0&^~^*^-'~
Printed name: V i c k i e Smi th Title: PefrSjeum Engager •
Title: Regulatory Analyst Approva, DMe: Expiration Da,c: ^ f i g f e
E-mail Address: vsmith@texpetro.com
Date: * ^ \ ^ \ VA P h ° n C : 8 1 7 ' 3 3 6 - 2 7 5 0 Conditions of Approval Attached D
EXHIBIT 6
Simmons Estate #2
Wellbore Schematic
17-1/2" hole
CS @ 450'
12-1/4" hole
+2350' — —
11" hole
CS @ 4500'
DV Tool ©+8400"
7-7/8" hole
CSG 11,500*
G.Mendenhail
4/30/2013
Wi
KB: +.3725'
GL: +3709'
Z: 16'AGL
3-3/8" 48# H40 STC Csg
+210 sxs 35:65:8 Poz-C-Gel + 2% CaCI (12.5 ppg / 2.00 yield) Lead
I 250 sxs CI C + 2% CaCI + 0.005 gps FP-6L (14.8 ppg /1.34 Yield) Tail
B-5/8' 32# J55 If Surf to 3800'
8-5/8' 32tt HCK55 V 3800' to 45001
8-5/6" 32# HCK55 & J55 LTC Csg
+ 1450 sxs 35:65:6 Poz-C-Gel + 5% NaCI (12.5 ppg / 2.02 yield) Lead
1200 sxs CI C + 1% CaCI (14.8 ppg /1.34 Yield) Tail
2nd Stage
550 sxs 50:50:10 Poz-C-Gel + 5% NaCI + 3 pps LCM-1 (11.8 ppg / 2.45 yield) Lead
S575 sxs 15:61:11 Poz-C-CSE-2 + 4% NaCI + 3 pps LCM-1 + 0.5% FL-52A
+ 0.5% FL-25 + 0.2% SMS (13.2 ppg /1.62 yield) Tail
5-1/2" 17#N80f/Surf to 10,700'
5-1/2" 17itP110HCf/10.700'to 11,500'
5-1/2" 17# N80& P110HC LTC Csg
1st Stage
300 sxs 50:50:10 Poz-H-Gel + 5% NaCI + 3 pps LCM-1 + 0.3% FL-52A (11.8 ppg / 2.45 yield) Lead
& 575 sxs 15:61:11 Poz-C-CSE-2 + 4% NaCI + 3 pps LCM-1 + 0.5% FL-52A
+ 0.6% FL-25 + 0.2% SMS + 0.15% R-21 (13,2 ppg /1.63 yield) Tail
PRE/ LHAtU
ORCKTATUN
RIG *2 LOCATION PLAT
RESERVE PIT
r ALL PIT MEASUREMENTS ARE TO
THE TOE OF THE PIT WALL
ALL DIVIDER
WALLS 10' WIDE
!
P f l M D - /
L i- 2: w
^ % OFFSET
^ ^ . TOE OF
^ PIT WALL
POND
1B" -24"
DEEP
165*
HOLE
CENTER
TOE OF
PIT WALL
150'
6X6X6
CELLAR
FLOW UNC
FILL UP LINE
SHATTER TYPE E
t l * JOOOf W P
H2STBIU
4-4" OPENINGS
2 OTHER SIDE
2" rOUL UNE —
CHECK VALVE-
SHATTER SPHERICAL
11" 3000 VJP.
Hfi TROI
ADJ. CHOKE 2" UNE
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
Fresh/Brine water
storage
Haul off bins
for cuttings
Pump and equipment
Shakers
and equipment needed for closed loop
Well
<r
\7